

## OTHER RELEVANT INFORMATION

Berkeley Energia Limited ("Berkeley" or the "Sociedad"), pursuant to article 17 of Regulation (EU) no 596/2014 on market abuse and article 228 of the consolidated text of the Securities Market Act, approved by Royal Legislative Decree 4/2015 of October 23, hereby informs that IBEX Índices has decided to include Berkeley in the IBEX SMALL CAP Index.

The complete text of the referred news release is hereby attached.

In Madrid, on October 19th, 2020.

Ignacio Santamartina Aroca, authorised representative regarding notifications



## **NEWS RELEASE | 19 October 2020**

## Berkeley included in IBEX Small Cap Index

Berkeley Energia Limited ("Berkeley" or the "Company") is pleased to announce that the Technical Advisory Committee of the IBEX INDICES has decided to include Berkeley in the IBEX SMALL CAP® index. The index adjustment will take effect on the Spanish Stock Exchanges as of 19 October 2020.

The IBEX indices measure the performance of securities listed on the Spanish Stock Market. The IBEX SMALL CAP® index is a market capitalisation weighted index adjusted by free float. It is Euro-denominated and calculated in real-time within the European time zone.

The IBEX SMALL CAP® index is composed of 30 securities listed on the Spanish Stock Exchanges that follow certain requirements in terms of stock market capitalisation, free floating capital, and annual rotation of the free float capitalisation.

The Technical Advisory Committee of the IBEX INDICES reviews and adjusts the composition of SMALL CAP® index on a biannual basis.

## For further information please contact:

Robert Behets Franciso Bellón
Acting Managing Director +61 8 9322 6322 +34 91 555 1380

info@berkeleyenergia.com

This announcement as been authorised for release by Mr Robert Behets, Director.